

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.564/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 23.07.1999 in SA 2082/1976 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

CHAMAN LAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. counter affidavit)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

For R-1, R-3 to R-8 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

A short point arises for decision in the appeal. Liberty to mention.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master