

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No.1 & 2 of 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6516 OF 2002

CHAMAN LAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, C/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. S.Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration as also in the application for restoration.

Post after six weeks.

Objections, if any, to these applications be filed by the respondents in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master