

i>¿

SECTION XI

LISTED ON: 10.03.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT NO. 6
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM NO. 48

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for Restoration and Condonation of delay in filing the Restoration)
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6516 OF 2002

CHAMAN LAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

Heard.

Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration as also in the application for restoration. Post after six weeks.

Objections, if any, to these applications be filed by the respondents in the meantime.â€

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable for 10.03.2014 was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 8 through Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate and to Respondent No. 2 who is appearing in person and Respondent Nos. 9 (i) & 9(ii) issued by registered A.D. Post on 13.02.2014.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice have been received from Respondent Nos. 2 and 9 (i) and 9 (ii) so far.

It is submitted that Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate has on 05.03.2014 filed objections to Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 and 2 after serving its copy on other side (copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

Cont. 2/-

--2/-

Service of show cause notice is still awaited in respect of the Respondent No. 2 (in person) and Respondent Nos. 9 (i) & 9(ii).

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
- 2 Mr. Krishna Kant Jaiswal, @ Krishna
S/o Late Kanhaiya Lal, R/o Mohalla Ausanganj
House No. 56/125, Varanasi U.P.
- 3 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA