

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6516/2002

CHAMAN LAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit, P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Respondent-in-person, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties matter may be
listed in the month of July, 2016.

(MANASWINI SHARMA)
Sr.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA
Court Master