

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6516/2002

CHAMAN LAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful as per Office Report dated 6th January, 2016, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6516/2002

CHAMAN LAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful as per Office Report dated 6th January, 2016, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 25, 2016